Week 9

/.

NEWSTEAD

ATHLETICS

2025 Preseason parkrun Challenge

Saturday, 26 April 2025

Distance 5

Place Competitor:
o1 Pippa Harmey
02 Barbara Clayton
03 Luke McKenzie
04 Kim Eldershaw
05 James Preece
06 David O'Toole
07 Josh Mau
08 Henry O'Toole
09 Savannah McKen
10 Flynn Preece
1 Vicky Gunn
12 Lisa Sandor
13 Kristy Bertram
14 Sharon Bottle
15 Bronwyn Hefford
16 Robert Gunn
17 Tom Wickham
98 Pippa Harmey
98 Yvette Harmey

98

Craig Barron

KM

25.42
28.42
18.35
28.46
24.21
20.32
18.43
19.22
23.58
21.03
24.21
34.08
48.37
4713
4714
46.47
4416

21.05
1935
29.45
19.55
24.30
28.20
30.15
29.50
25.25
28.55
26.10
17.50
6.40
11.00
1.15
23.40
29.05

46.47
48.17
48.20
48.41
48.51
48.52
48.58
49.12
49-23
49.58
50.31
51.58
5517
58.13
58.29
70.27
73.21

Race type

parkrun time Handicap Adjusted Time KM:

5:08
544
343
5:45
452
4:06
344
3:52
4:47
412
452
6:49
9:43
9:26
9:26
9:21

8:51

2025 previous best Parkrun for handicap

5:28
5:46
344
5:42
4:47
4:01
3:38
3:43
436
354
4:27
6:07
8:21
729
7:26
457
3:52
5:28
534
5:59

Sealed Handicap

27.21
28.52
18.40
28.34
23.56
20.09
18.13

18.35

23.02
19-33

2217

30.38
41.47
37.28
37.12

24.49
19.20
27.21

27.53
29.59

Burnie
Westbury
Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
Windsor Park
Launceston
Launceston
Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
Launceston
Georgetown
Windsor Park
Launceston
Launceston
Windsor Park
Georgetown
Launceston
Burnie
Georgetown

Windsor Park

Which parkrun
this time

Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
Westbury
'Windsor Park
Hoblers Bridge
Torrens
Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
'Windsor Park
George Town
Launceston
Launceston
Hoblers Bridge
Hoblers Bridge
George Town
Launceston
Volunteer
Volunteer

[Volunteer




